from operating efficiencies, or synergies that could result from the purchase, and also does not reflect additional revenue opportunities following the purchase.
This information does not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and the related notes of the Company, which appear in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 13, 2013,
and Michael’s, which are filed as exhibits to the October 25  8-K, and the Company’s unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information included as
an exhibit to the October 25  8-K.

The unaudited pro forma net income is qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and should not be considered indicative of the actual or
future results of operations of the Company for any period. Actual results may be materially different from the pro forma information presented.

th th

th

th

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for Fiscal Year Ended
December 28, 2012 (in thousands, except per share data)

Chefs’

historical
Michael’s

historical(1)
Pro forma

adjustments  Note
Pro forma
combined

Net revenues   $ 480,292   $ 53,439   $ —   $ 533,731
Cost of sales   355,288   40,739   —   396,027

Gross profit   125,004   12,700   —   137,704
Operating expenses   96,237   12,298   (2,788)   4a   105,747

Operating income   28,767   402   2,788   31,957
Interest expense   3,674   807   370   4b   4,815
Loss on sale of assets   18   —   —   18
Gain on fluctuation of interest rate swap   —   (159)   159   4c   —

Income before income taxes   25,075   (246)   2,259   27,088
Provision for income taxes   10,564   —   848   4d   11,412

Net income   $ 14,511   $ (246)  $ 1,411   $ 15,676

Income from continuing operations per share
Basic   $ 0.70   $ 0.76
Diluted   0.69   0.75
Weighted-average common shares
Basic   20,612,407   —   —   20,612,407
Diluted   20,926,365   —   —   20,926,365

(1) Covers the period December 26, 2011 through August 10, 2012.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (in thousands)

1 Description of the transaction

On August 10, 2012, two wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company entered into a securities purchase agreement (the “purchase agreement”) pursuant to which